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12/2/2005 1 Mayor Signed by the Mayor
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Present ed by Ms. Carlisle

Resolution amending Resolution No. 261, effective May 5, 2005, entitled: Resolution providing for the filing of
a Community Development statement by the City of Pittsburgh with the U.S. Department of Housing and
Urban Development for a grant in connection with the 2004 Community Development Block Grant Program;
providing for the execution of grant contracts and for the filing of other data providing for required assurances;
providing for execution of payment vouchers on letter of credit and for certification of authorized signature; the
deposit of the funds in a bank account and providing for the payment of expenses within categories, so as to
transfer funds from The Department of Engineering & Construction - “Major Signal Upgrade” (-100,000) and
Architectural Engineering (+100,000).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 261, effective May 5, 2005, which presently reads as follows:
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City Council

City Planning

Engineering & Construction
Equipment Leasing Authority
General Services

Mayor's Office

Parks & Recreation
Personnel & Civil Service
Public Safety

Public Works

Urban Redevelopment Authority

TOTAL

972,000.00
2,577,500.00
2,350,000.00
2,150,000.00

95,000.00

500,000.00
1,325,000.00

145,000.00
1,000,500.00
3,385,000.00
5,790,000.00

$20,290,000.00
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