

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2005-1883 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 11/14/2005 In control: Committee on Housing, Economic Development &

Promotion

On agenda: Final action: 11/21/2005

Enactment date: 11/21/2005 Enactment #: 717

Effective date: 12/1/2005

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 261, effective May 5, 2005, entitled: Resolution providing for the

filing of a Community Development statement by the City of Pittsburgh with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for a grant in connection with the 2004 Community Development Block Grant Program; providing for the execution of grant contracts and for the filing of other data providing for required assurances; providing for execution of payment vouchers on letter of credit and for certification of authorized signature; the deposit of the funds in a bank account and providing for the payment of expenses within categories, so as to transfer funds from The Department of

Engineering & Construction - "Major Signal Upgrade" (-100,000) and Architectural Engineering

(+100,000).

Sponsors: Twanda Carlisle

Indexes: CDBG PROGRAM

Code sections:

Attachments: 1, 2005-1883.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2005	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
11/21/2005	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
11/16/2005	1	Committee on Housing, Economic Development & Promotion	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
11/14/2005	1	City Council	Waived under Rule 8	Pass
11/14/2005	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Present ed by Ms. Carlisle

Resolution amending Resolution No. 261, effective May 5, 2005, entitled: Resolution providing for the filing of a Community Development statement by the City of Pittsburgh with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for a grant in connection with the 2004 Community Development Block Grant Program; providing for the execution of grant contracts and for the filing of other data providing for required assurances; providing for execution of payment vouchers on letter of credit and for certification of authorized signature; the deposit of the funds in a bank account and providing for the payment of expenses within categories, so as to transfer funds from The Department of Engineering & Construction - "Major Signal Upgrade" (-100,000) and Architectural Engineering (+100,000).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 261, effective May 5, 2005, which presently reads as follows:

City Council	972,000.00
City Planning	2,577,500.00
Engineering & Construction	2,350,000.00
Equipment Leasing Authority	2,150,000.00
General Services	95,000.00
Mayor's Office	500,000.00
Parks & Recreation	1,325,000.00
Personnel & Civil Service	145,000.00
Public Safety	1,000,500.00
Public Works	3,385,000.00
Urban Redevelopment Authority	5,790,000.00